

GAHC010273132024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1590/2024

TEK BHATTARAI
S/O LATE NETRA BAHADUR
BHATTARAI,
R/O HOUSE NO. 7, BIBEK PATH, LATAKATA ROAD,
BASISTHA CHARIALI, P.O. BASISTHA,
P.S. BASISTHA, GUWAHATI-781028, KAMRUP (M)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SMTI. BABITA BHATTARAI
W/O SRI TEK BHATTARAI
R/O HOUSE NO. 57
BIBEK PATH

LATAKATA ROAD
BASISTHA CHARIALI
P.O. BASISTHA
P.S. BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-781028
KAMRUP (M)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S KANUNGOE, C V INTONG,MR. D MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MD. IMRAN (R-2),MD. R ISLAM (R-2),MS. F
HUSSAIN (R-2),MR. S M ABDULLAH P (R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 11.04.2025

Heard Ms. S. Kanungoe, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. F. Hussain, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

The connected Criminal Revision Petition No.349/2024 has been sent to mediation and the matter is not yet disposed of in the mediation.

Therefore, list this present Criminal Petition along with the aforesaid Criminal Revision Petition No.349/2024, when the matter comes back from the mediation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant